# Price & Product Information Statement

### **POWERSHOP STANDING OFFER**

For more information on our solar offer, GreenPower offer or terms please visit help.powershop.com.au



#### TARIFF

Single Rate

5 Day TOU

Flexible

Single Rate

#### DISTRIBUTION AREA AUSNET

	CHARGE	UNIT	EX. GST	INC. GST
•	Anytime	c/kWh	38.93	42.82
	Controlled Load	c/kWh	28.75	31.63
	Daily Supply Charge	c/day	150.35	165.39
	Peak	c/kWh	49.35	54.29
	OffPeak	c/kWh	29.64	32.60
	Daily Supply Charge	c/day	150.35	165.39
	Peak	c/kWh	48.82	53.70
	Shoulder	c/kWh	43.61	47.97
	OffPeak	c/kWh	28.72	31.59
	Daily Supply Charge	c/day	150.35	165.39
			•	
Demand	Anytime	c/kWh	34.69	38.16
	Daily Supply Charge	c/day	150.35	165.39
	Summer Demand	c/kW/day	29.45	32.40
	Non Summer Demand	c/kW/day	7.31	8.04



## DETAILS POWERSHOP STANDING OFFER

#### **VARIATION OF TARIFFS**

If we vary our tariffs and charges for the sale of energy to you under this contract, we'll give you notice as soon is reasonably practicable. This will usually be by email, and by no later than the date of your next bill to be impacted by the variation.

#### **OTHER FEES**

In addition to the applicable prices, you may incur other fees. Information regarding fees is set out on our fees page powershop.com.au/fees. Where a fee is to be applied, we will endeavour to inform you of the fee(s) and gain your consent before the service is provided.

#### **NO LOCK-IN CONTRACTS**

Powershop believes customers should always have choice. You have the right to choose not only to switch to Powershop, but also to move away if you wish. Powershop has no exit fees or lock in contracts, so you're free to leave whenever you wish (although we hope you won't).

#### **FURTHER INFORMATION**

For more information in relation to Powershop and this offer:

These tariffs consist of a Daily Supply Charge, See our full terms and conditions at and different per kWh energy rate for Peak powershop.com.au/terms-and-conditions. times, Off Peak times and for Flexible tariffs, Visit our **Questions Answered** page at "Shoulder" times.

powershop.com.au/questions-answered.



#### WHICH RATE APPLIES TO ME?

#### Anytime – Single Rate tariffs:

These tariffs consist of a Daily Supply Charges and per kWh energy rate which is the same at all times of the day.

#### **Controlled/Dedicated Load rates:**

Rates for time switch controlled hot water services, space heaters and other dedicated loads, generally controlled between 11pm and 7am.

#### Time of Use and Flexible tariffs:

#### **ABOUT THIS DOCUMENT**

This Price and Product Information Statement (PPIS) is presented in accordance with the requirements of the Essential Services Commission (ESC) - the independent regulator of the retail energy industry in Victoria.

For more information about choosing an energy retailer, visit victorianenergysaver.vic.gov.au.

Compare electricity retailer offers available to you at victorianenergysaver.vic.gov.au.

For more information on when these tariffs apply, please head to our help site.

